152 10/02
Ordering code system
B37979N 1 100 K 54
Packaging
51  cardboard tape, reel packing (360-mm reel)
54  Ammo packing (standard)
00  bulk
^

560,  nF
680,  nF
820,  nF
1,0 �F
VR (VDC)
CR
X7R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
167 10/02
X7R
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 VDC, lead spacing 2,5 mm
Ammo packing Reel packing Bulk
**  54 **  51 **  00
CR Ordering code1) pcs pcs/reel pcs
B37981, 50 VDC, 5,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
3,3 nF B37981M5332M0** 2500 2500 2000
4,7 nF B37981M5472M0** 2500 2500 2000
5,6 nF B37981M5562M0** 2500 2500 2000
6,8 nF B37981M5682M0** 2500 2500 2000
10,  nF B37981M5103M0** 2500 2500 2000
12,  nF B37981M5123M0** 2500 2500 2000
15,  nF B37981M5153M0** 2500 2500 2000
18,  nF B37981M5183M0** 2500 2500 2000
22,  nF B37981M5223M0** 2500 2500 2000
33,  nF B37981M5333M0** 2500 2500 2000
47,  nF B37981M5473M0** 2500 2500 2000
B37987, 50 VDC, 6,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
68,  nF B37987M5683M0** 2500 2500 2000
82,  nF B37987M5823M0** 2500 2500 2000
100,  nF B37987M5104M0** 2500 2500 2000
150,  nF B37987M5154M0** 2500 2500 2000
180,  nF B37987M5184M0** 2500 2500 2000
220,  nF B37987M5224M0** 2500 2500 2000
1) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 164.
^ ^ ^
X7R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
168 10/02
X7R
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 VDC, lead spacing 5,0 mm
Ammo packing Reel packing Bulk
**  54 **  51 **  00
CR Ordering code1) pcs pcs/reel pcs
B37981, 50 VDC, 5,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
3,3 nF B37981F5332M0** 2500 2500 2000
3,9 nF B37981F5392M0** 2500 2500 2000
4,7 nF B37981F5472M0** 2500 2500 2000
5,6 nF B37981F5562M0** 2500 2500 2000
6,8 nF B37981F5682M0** 2500 2500 2000
8,2 nF B37981F5822M0** 2500 2500 2000
10,  nF B37981F5103M0** 2500 2500 2000
12,  nF B37981F5123M0** 2500 2500 2000
15,  nF B37981F5153M0** 2500 2500 2000
18,  nF B37981F5183M0** 2500 2500 2000
22,  nF B37981F5223M0** 2500 2500 2000
27,  nF B37981F5273M0** 2500 2500 2000
33,  nF B37981F5333M0** 2500 2500 2000
39,  nF B37981F5393M0** 2500 2500 2000
47,  nF B37981F5473M0** 2500 2500 2000
B37987, 50 VDC, 6,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
56,  nF B37987F5563M0** 2500 2500 2000
68,  nF B37987F5683M0** 2500 2500 2000
82,  nF B37987F5823M0** 2500 2500 2000
100,  nF B37987F5104M0** 2500 2500 2000
120,  nF B37987F5124M0** 2500 2500 2000
150,  nF B37987F5154M0** 2500 2500 2000
180,  nF B37987F5184M0** 2500 2500 2000
220,  nF B37987F5224M0** 2500 2500 2000
B37984, 50 VDC, 9,0 × 7,5 × 2,5 mm
270,  nF B37984M5274M0** 2000 2000 2000
330,  nF B37984M5334M0** 2000 2000 2000
390,  nF B37984M5394M0** 2000 2000 2000
470,  nF B37984M5474M0** 2000 2000 2000
560,  nF B37984M5564M0** 2000 2000 2000
680,  nF B37984M5684M0** 2000 2000 2000
820,  nF B37984M5824M0** 2000 2000 2000
1,0 �F B37984M5105M0** 2000 2000 2000
1) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 164.
^ ^ ^
X7R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
169 10/02
X7R
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 100 VDC, lead spacing 2,5 mm
Ammo packing Reel packing Bulk
**  54 **  51 **  00
CR Ordering code1) pcs pcs/reel pcs
B37981, 100 VDC, 5,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
470,  pF B37981M1471M0** 2500 2500 2000
680,  pF B37981M1681M0** 2500 2500 2000
820,  pF B37981M1821M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,0 nF B37981M1102M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,2 nF B37981M1122M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,5 nF B37981M1152M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,8 nF B37981M1182M0** 2500 2500 2000
2,2 nF B37981M1222M0** 2500 2500 2000
2,7 nF B37981M1272M0** 2500 2500 2000
3,3 nF B37981M1332M0** 2500 2500 2000
3,9 nF B37981M1392M0** 2500 2500 2000
4,7 nF B37981M1472M0** 2500 2500 2000
5,6 nF B37981M1562M0** 2500 2500 2000
6,8 nF B37981M1682M0** 2500 2500 2000
8,2 nF B37981M1822M0** 2500 2500 2000
10,  nF B37981M1103M0** 2500 2500 2000
12,  nF B37981M1123M0** 2500 2500 2000
15,  nF B37981M1153M0** 2500 2500 2000
B37987, 100 VDC, 6,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
18,  nF B37987M1183M0** 2500 2500 2000
22,  nF B37987M1223M0** 2500 2500 2000
27,  nF B37987M1273M0** 2500 2500 2000
33,  nF B37987M1333M0** 2500 2500 2000
39,  nF B37987M1393M0** 2500 2500 2000
47,  nF B37987M1473M0** 2500 2500 2000
56,  nF B37987M1563M0** 2500 2500 2000
68,  nF B37987M1683M0** 2500 2500 2000
82,  nF B37987M1823M0** 2500 2500 2000
100,  nF B37987M1104M0** 2500 2500 2000
120,  nF B37987M1124M0** 2500 2500 2000
150,  nF B37987M1154M0** 2500 2500 2000
1) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 164.
^ ^ ^
X7R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
170 10/02
X7R
         Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 100 VDC, lead spacing 5,0 mm
Ammo packing Reel packing Bulk
**  54 **  51 **  00
CR Ordering code1) pcs/reel pcs pcs
B37981, 100 VDC, 5,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
470,  pF B37981F1471M0** 2500 2500 2000
560,  pF B37981F1561M0** 2500 2500 2000
680,  pF B37981F1681M0** 2500 2500 2000
820,  pF B37981F1821M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,0 nF B37981F1102M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,2 nF B37981F1122M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,5 nF B37981F1152M0** 2500 2500 2000
1,8 nF B37981F1182M0** 2500 2500 2000
2,2 nF B37981F1222M0** 2500 2500 2000
2,7 nF B37981F1272M0** 2500 2500 2000
3,3 nF B37981F1332M0** 2500 2500 2000
3,9 nF B37981F1392M0** 2500 2500 2000
4,7 nF B37981F1472M0** 2500 2500 2000
5,6 nF B37981F1562M0** 2500 2500 2000
6,8 nF B37981F1682M0** 2500 2500 2000
8,2 nF B37981F1822M0** 2500 2500 2000
10,  nF B37981F1103M0** 2500 2500 2000
12,  nF B37981F1123M0** 2500 2500 2000
15,  nF B37981F1153M0** 2500 2500 2000
B37987, 100 VDC, 6,5 × 5,0 × 2,5 mm
18,  nF B37987F1183M0** 2500 2500 2000
22,  nF B37987F1223M0** 2500 2500 2000
27,  nF B37987F1273M0** 2500 2500 2000
33,  nF B37987F1333M0** 2500 2500 2000
39,  nF B37987F1393M0** 2500 2500 2000
47,  nF B37987F1473M0** 2500 2500 2000
56,  nF B37987F1563M0** 2500 2500 2000
68,  nF B37987F1683M0** 2500 2500 2000
82,  nF B37987F1823M0** 2500 2500 2000
100,  nF B37987F1104M0** 2500 2500 2000
120,  nF B37987F1124M0** 2500 2500 2000
150,  nF B37987F1154M0** 2500 2500 2000
1) The table contains the ordering codes for the standard capacitance tolerance.
For other available capacitance tolerances see page 164.
^ ^ ^
X7R